Consider a Resolution approving and authorizing the City Manager to execute a
project specific agreement regarding striping various Type B public roadways,
made pursuant to the Master Interlocal Agreement for road and bridge maintenance
and repair between the City of Seagoville and Dallas County in an amount not to
exceed six thousand five hundred thirty-one dollars and fifty cents ($6,531.50).

15. Consider approving the Financial Policy for Fiscal Year 2024-2025.
16. Consider approving the Investment Policy for Fiscal Year 2024-2025.

Public Hearing 
17. Conduct a public hearing to receive citizen input on the proposed FY 2024-2025

budget for all City funds.

[...]

two thousand dollars ($2,000.00) for each offense.

Regular Agenda 
21. Discuss and consider approval of three (3) Hotel Occupancy Tax Grant Agreements

with Seagoville Chamber of Commerce for Mayfest ($12,500.00); Seagofest
($12,500.00); and 4th of July Celebration ($6,000.00) totaling thirty-one thousand
dollars ($31,000.00) for the fiscal year October 1, 2024 through September 30, 2025;
and authorizing the City Manager to sign all necessary documents.

22. Discuss and consider a Resolution adopting the Master Fee Schedule; and
providing an effective date of October 1, 2024.

[...]

Consider a Resolution approving an agreement for professional engineering services on 
a task order basis with Halff Associates, Inc. for assistance with the City’s Storm Water 
Management Plan Permit as set forth in Exhibit "A" and task order authorization 
Attachment “A”, in an amount not to exceed sixty-five thousand dollars and zero cents 
($65,000.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute said agreement. 
Resolution No. 2024-67 

18. Consider a Resolution authorizing the Purchase of Water Meters from Aqua Metric Sales 
Company In an amount not to exceed, one hundred one thousand nine hundred twenty-
seven dollars ($101,927.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute any documents 
necessary for the purchase. 
Resolution No. 2024-68 

Regular Agenda 
19. Receive a presentation of the calculated No-New Revenue (NNR), Voter Approved (VA), 

and de minimus tax rates and the proposed budget for the City of Seagoville Fiscal Year

[...]

Consider a Resolution approving and authorizing the City Manager to execute a 
project specific agreement regarding striping various Type B public roadways, 
made pursuant to the Master Interlocal Agreement for road and bridge 
maintenance and repair between the City of Seagoville and Dallas County in an 
amount not to exceed six thousand five hundred thirty-one dollars and fifty cents 
($6,531.50). 

INTRODUCTION 
The purpose of this item is to provide the Public Works Department with assistance from Dallas County 
on roadway striping. 

BACKGROUND 
The City of on or about March 21, 2023, Dallas County, Texas and the City of Seagoville, Texas, entered